in Clause 6 and Clause 9 relying on the several representations and undertakings of the Sellers hereinafter 

contained, purchase the Sale Shares, free from all encumbrances and defects for the Purchase Price and on the 

terms and conditions hereinafter contained. 

1.2. The Acquirer shall acquire 7,83,091 (Seven Lakhs and Eighty Three Thousand and Ninety One) fully paid-up 

Equity Shares of ₹10/- each of the Company, representing 23.68% of the Share Capital and Voting Capital of the 

Company. 

1.3. The Purchase Price for the Sale Shares shall be ₹33.00 per share. The Acquirer shall pay the entire Purchase 

Consideration of ₹2,58,42,003 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty-Eight Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand & Three Only) of 

relatable Sale Shares acquired by it to the respective Promoter Sellers on the execution of the SPA. 

1.4. The Acquirer shall execute and deliver to the Share Escrow Agent (“SW Capital Private Limited”) and the 

Manager to the Offer, all documents required for opening of Escrow Demat Account.

[...]

The Promoter Sellers will cooperate and provide necessary documents, if any required, within the required 

timelines. 

3.1.6. The key salient features of the SSPC entered between the Acquirer and the Non-Promoter Sellers are as under:  

3.1.6.1. The Acquirer shall acquire in aggregate 4,69,710 (Four Lakhs Sixty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Ten Only 

) Equity Shares representing 14.20%  of the Voting Share Capital of the Target Company from the Non- Promoter 

Sellers. 

3.1.6.2. The Negotiated Price for the purchase of the said Equity Shares are as under (“Purchase Consideration”):